
DATES TO REMEMBER 

Dates

Reminders

Blackpool Gateway Academy 

Monday 18th November 
School photos - more details

soon. 

Wednesday 20th November 
Cinema Event for Year 3 and 4 

Wednesday 27th November  
Dance Festival 

Thursday 5th December 
Year 5 and 6 Trip to Chester Zoo

Friday 6th December
Reception Open Day 

915am-10.15am
2pm-3pm

Tuesday 10th December 
Year 4 Christingle Service

2.30pm
Gateway Extra Special Event

3.15-5.25pm - spaces limited. 

Gateway Extra Special Event
Join us on Tuesday 10h December to

celebrate Christmas! 
Spaces are limited. Please book on MCAS.

3.15pm-5.25pm 
£5.50 per child. 

 

15.11.24

Wednesday 11th December 
Nursery and Reception 

Nativity at 1.45pm 

Thursday 12th December 
Nursery and Reception 

Nativity at 9.20am 

Friday 13th December
Christmas Jumper Day for

Chocolate

Wednesday 18th December
Christmas Fair

Thursday 19th December 
Christmas Lunch 

Friday 20th December 
No Gateway Extra

School closes for Christmas at
2pm



Suitcases of any size and type
Anything on wheels/castors

Plastic milk crates/supermarket delivery crates/plastic bread
trays

Briefcases, especially hard cased ones
Road signs and cones

Kitchen pots, pans, baking trays, work tables, wooden spoons,
chopping boards

Tools like small spades/shovels, trowels and brooms
Tubes of various sizes and various materials

Buckets
Nets and thick ropes

Keyboards/torches/laptops/calculators/mobile phones/desk
phones/webcams/cameras that are no longer working

Fabric (large sheets/brightly coloured fabric)
Foam sheets/bodyboards/camping roll mats/yoga mats

Wooden pallets
Metal frames
Cable drums

Guttering
Noodles (the type you use in the swimming pool!)

Hats/scarves/jazzy shirts/elasticated skirts/waistcoats/wedding
dresses/character costumes
Pegs (to help to set up dens)

To continue our OPAL Play, we need your help!
 If you are getting rid of anything in our list, please could you

donate them for our children’s outdoor learning area. 
Thank you. 


